MAX14640–MAX14644/MAX14651
USB Host Adapter Emulators
General Description
The MAX14640–MAX14644/MAX14651 are next-genera-
tion USB 2.0 host charger adapter emulators that com-
bine USB Hi-Speed analog switches with a USB adapter
emulator circuit.
The MAX14640/MAX14651 feature an I2C interface to fully

Universal Chargers Including iPod®/iPhone®/iPad®
XX-XXXX; Rev 0; 9/12
Ordering Information and Typical Operating Circuit appear
at end of data sheet.
Selector Guide
Apple, iPad, iPod, and iPhone are registered trademarks of Apple, Inc.
For related parts and recommended products to use with this part, refer to: www.maximintegrated.com/MAX14640.related
PART NUMBER I/O MODE CEN POLARITY REMOTE WAKE-UP IN AM FORCED CHARGER MODE BIAS IN FM
MAX14640 I2C (0x35) N/A Optional Yes DP/DM short
MAX14651 I2C (0x15) N/A Optional Yes DP/DM short
MAX14641 GPIO CEN No No Apple 1A
MAX14642 GPIO CEN Yes Yes DP/DM short
MAX14643 GPIO CEN No Yes DP/DM short
MAX14644 GPIO CEN No Yes DP/DM short
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
PRELIM
IN

TRANSCEIVER
MAX14640
Ordering Information
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
T = Tape and reel.
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (foot-
prints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that a
“+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only.
Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the
drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX14640ETA+T -40NC to +85NC 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX14941ETA+T -40NC to +85NC 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX14942ETA+T -40NC to +85NC 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX14943ETA+T -40NC to +85NC 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX14944ETA+T -40NC to +85NC 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX14651ETA+T -40NC to +85NC 8 TDFN-EP*
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE